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No. 623, A.] [Published September 15, 1959.
CHAPTER 436

AN ACT to amend 103.49 (3) of the statutes, relating to wage rate on
state work. '

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

103.49 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

108.49 (3) Before bids are asked for any work to which this section
is applicable, the department or officer having the authority to prescribe
the specifications, shall request the industrial commission to ascertain
the prevailing wage rate in all trades and occupations required in the
work under contemplation in the county in which the work is to be done.
* * * The industrial commission shall make such investigations as may
be necessary. to enable it to ascertain the prevailing wage rate for each
such trade or occupation. It shall make its determination within 30 days
after receipt of the request and shall file the same with the department
or officer applying therefor. .

Approved September 9, 1959.
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